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SeniSvna.Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-24K-4-4 naxazebTan erTad

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawings
   K-4-2 4K-4-4
2. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

  The dimensions are in mm-s;
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Fastening of flanged beams

SeniSvna. Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-6-1 naxazTan erTad.

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawing
    K-4-6-1
2. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

   The dimensions are in mm-s
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Fastening of flanged beams

SeniSvna. Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-6-1 naxazTan erTad.

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawing
    K-4-6-1
2. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

   The dimensions are in mm-s
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SeniSvna.Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-6-24K-4-6-4 naxazebTan erTad

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawings
   K-4-6-2 4K-4-6-4
2. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

  The dimensions are in mm-s; 4

ortesebri koWebis Camagreba

Fastening of the flanged beams



25
00

25
00

25
00

25
00

arsebuli gruntis xazi (miaxloebiT)

Existing surface line (Approximate)

damuSavebuli gruntis xazi (miaxloebiT)

Processed earth surface line  (Approximate)

naSverebi saZirkvlis filidan

Protrusions from foundation slab

80
0

60

49
00

50
50

80
0

16
00

6000

10001
Ø16 A500C b.P.200

4
Ø16 A500C b. P.200

80
0

50

xedi 4/3-4/3 armirebis naxazi (fragmenti 4)

View 4/3-4/3. Reinforcement drawing (Fragment 4)
m. Sc. 1:50

1

1

+474.00=±0.00

-1.0010
00

50
00

+5.00

-3.00

20
00

3
Ø25 A500C b.600

+474.00=±0.00

-1.0010
00

50
00

80
0

80
0

+5.00

20
0

20
0

60 880 60
1000

1
Ø16 A500C b. P. 200

2
Ø10 A500C b. P. 600

Wadrakulad

In chess order

naSverebi saZirkvlis filidan

Protrusions from foundation slab

kveTi 1-1 (xedi 4/3-4/3)

Section 1-1 (View 4/3-4/3)
m. Sc. 1:50

1
Ø16 A500C b. P.200

4
Ø16 A500C b. P.200

1500

K-4-5-13

xedi 4/3-4/3; kveTi 1-1;

masalis specifikacia.

View 4/3-4/3. Section 1-1
Specifications of materials

kedlebis markirebis gegma.

Plan of the walls marking

xelSekruleba/Contract # 2.11.2/10/781

stadia

Stage
d.p.

D.d.

nax./furc.

Page
furclebi

PagesS. demetraSvili

Sh. Demetrashvili

s.s. "saqwyalproeqti"

 J.s.c. "Georgian Water Project"
2016

g. demetraSvili

G. Demetrashvili

qveda ubani/Lower section

Tanamdeboba

Position
gany. ufrosi

Head of department

pr.mT.inJineri

Pr.Chief Engineer
daamuSava

Designer
Seamowma

Checked

gvari

Surname
xelmowera

Signature
TariRi

Date
T. iordaniSvili

T. Iordanishvili

n. tabataZe

N. Tabatadze

q.TbilisSi, mdinare veres kalapotSi natandamWeri

nagebobis mowyobis samuSaoebi.

Works for constructing of sediment catching structure in Tbilisi, in river Vere
channel

13

Note:
1. poz.3 armaturis ankerebis mosawyobad grunti damuSavdes ZiriTad

qanamde.

Pos. 3 For arrangement of the anchors from reinforcement bars, earth should be processed to
bedrock
2. dasamuSavebeli gruntis sisqe, kedlisTvis saWiro betonis

moculoba dazustdes adgilze arsebuli pirobebis mixedviT

Thickness of the processed earth layer, concrete volume, needed for the walls should be
specified on the site, according to existing situation

3. pozicia 3-is moasawyobad unda moxdes kldis daburRva 50 mm

saburRiT 2.5 m siRrmeze (damuSavebuli gruntis zedapiridan), xvreli

unda gasufTavdes jer haeris da Semdeg wylis WavliT, Semdeg

naburRi unda amoivsos ПВА-s fuZeze da mzadebuli cenetis xsnariT

(ПВА- s fardoba wyalTan 1/4) da masSi Caidos armaturis Rero ∅ 25.
For arranging the position 3, the rock should be drilled by 50 mm. drills on 2,5 m. depth (From
processed earth surface), the drilled hole should be cleane at first by air and water jet, and after
this the drilled hole should be filled by cement mortar with  ПВА admix ( Ratio of ПВА  to
water 1 / 4) and the reinforcement bar ∅ 25. should be arranged in the hole
4. vertikaluri Reroebi gadaebas pozicia-3-s.

The vertical bars should be connected  to   pos.-3
5. masalis specifikacia ixileT furcelze k-4-5-13.

For specification of the materials see p. K-4-5-13
6. gruntis wylebis agresiulobis gamo betoni damzaddes mxolod

portlandcementze ГОСТ 10178-76 klinkeris Semcveloba C3S
armaturis 65%-sa C3A armaturis 7% , C3A+C4A araumetes 22%,

agreTve sulfatmdgrad cementze.

According to agressivity of the ground water, the concrete should be prepared  only on
Portland cement,with clinker content no more then 65%, C3A- no more then 7% C3A+C4A
no more then 22%, and also on sulfat resistent concrete.
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SeniSvna. Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-5-1 naxazTan erTad.

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawing K-4-5-1
2. masalis specifikacia ixileT k-4-5-13.

  For specification of materials see K-4-5-13
3. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

   The dimensions are in mm-s
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SeniSvna. Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-5-1 naxazTan erTad.

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawing
    K-4-5-1
2. masalis specifikacia ixileT k-4-5-13.

   For specification of materials see K-4-5-13
3. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

   The dimensions are in mm-s
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Note:
1. Pos. 3 For arrangement of the anchors from reinforcement bars, earth should be processed
to bedrock
2.Thickness of the processed earth layer, concrete volume, needed for the walls should be

specified on the site, according to existing situation
3. For arranging the position 3, the rock should be drilled by 50 mm. drills on 2,5 m. depth
(From processed earth surface), the drilled hole should be cleane at first by air and water jet,
and after this the drilled hole should be filled by cement mortar with  ПВА admix ( Ratio of
ПВА  to water 1 / 4) and the reinforcement bar ∅ 25. should be arranged in the hole
4. The vertical bars should be connected  to pos.-3
5. For specification of the materials see p. K-4-5-13
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SeniSvna. Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-3-1 naxazTan erTad.

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawing
    K-4-3-1
2. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

   The dimensions are in mm-s
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SeniSvna.Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-3-24K-4-3-7 naxazebTan erTad

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawings
   K-4-3-2 4K-4-3-7
2. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

  The dimensions are in mm-s;
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SeniSvna Note:
1. ximinjebi Caankerdes ZiriTad qanSi

aranaklebi

1.5 metrisa

The piles should anchored in a bedrock as minimum on 1,5
m.
2. gruntis wylebis agresiulobis gamo

betoni damzaddes mxolod

portlandcementze ГОСТ 10178-76 klinkeris

Semcveloba C3S armaturis 65%-sa C3A
armaturis 7% , C3A+C4A araumetes 22%,

agreTve sulfatmdgrad cementze.

According to agressivity of the ground water, the concrete
should be prepared  only on Portland cement,with clinker
content no more then 65%, C3A- no more then 7%
C3A+C4A  no more then 22%, and also on sulfat resistent
concrete.
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SeniSvna. Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-2-2 naxazTan erTad.

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawing
    K-4-2-2
2. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

   The dimensions are in mm-s
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SeniSvna. Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-1-1 naxazTan erTad.

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawing K-4-1-1
2. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

   The dimensions are in mm-s
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SeniSvna. Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-1-1 naxazTan erTad.

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawing
    K-4-1-1
2. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

   The dimensions are in mm-s
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SeniSvna. Note
1. naxazi ganixileba K-4-1-1 naxazTan erTad.

  The given drawing should be considered together with drawing
    K-4-1-1
2. naxazze zomebi mocemulia mm.-Si.

   The dimensions are in mm-s
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